CHAPTER XI.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of a building March 5, 1869. for the Second State Normal School at Mankato.

- SECTION 1. Appropriation for the erection of the Normal School building at Mankato -to be expended under the direction of the Normal School Board-bow to be disposed of.
 - 2. Normal School Board to immediate'y contract for the erection of said building-expense of building limited.
 - 3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The sum of thirty thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not For erection of otherwise appropriated, to be expended in the erection Normal School building at Man- of a building for the second state normal school at Man- kato-how to be expended. kato; the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the state normal board of instruction, and countersigned by the secretary thereof; upon the presentation of such warrants to the state auditor he shall draw warrants on the state treasurer for the amount named in the warrants of the said president and secretary, not exceeding in all the sum of thirty thousand dollars aforesaid, and the said money so grawn upon said warrants shall be expended for the erection of said normal school building, under the direction of said normal board, in the manner provided by law. Provided, That no more than fifteen thousand dollars of the above appropriation shall be drawn out of the treasury prior to the first day of April, one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

Sec. 2. The said normal board of instruction shall, as soon as practicable after the passage of this act, erect or contract for the erection of a good, suitable and sub- Expense of stantial building for said normal school at Mankato. Pro- building limited. vided, however, That said normal board shall have no power or authority to erect or contract for the erection of any building for said second state normal school so that the

same, when fully completed in every part thereof, suitable and ready for use, shall have cost the state a sum greater than thirty thousand dollars exclusive of any sum heretofore appropriated for the same purpose.

SEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its

When act to passage.

Approved March 5, 1869.

CHAPTER XII.

March 5, 1860. An Act to appropriate money for defraying the expenses of the Third State Normal School at St. Cloud.

Section 1. Annual appropriation for the support of the Third Normal School at βt_{ν} Cloud—how to be disposed of.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

For support of Normal School at St. Cloud. Section 1. That the sum of three (3) thousand dollars for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and sixtynine, and five thousand dollars, annually, thereafter, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for defraying the expenses of the third state normal school at St. Cloud, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the normal board and countersigned by the treasurer of the normal school at St. Cloud, and that on presentation of such warrants to the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amount. Such money to be expended under direction of the normal school board as provided by law.

When act to take offect.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its approval.

Approved March 5, 1869.